CITY OF BLAINE
REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION
MEETING DATE: September 27, 2010

SUBJECT: Lighthouse Point Water Reclamation Facility
Harris & Associates Construction Management Amendment #6
Stephen R. Dﬁp";sgwph"k"ésép“hmmct@”?m
DEPARTMENT: Public Works PREPARED BY: Banham S tantan:l o, =S

(Digital Signature)

AGENDA LOCATION: [ | Consent Agenda X] Council Action [ ] Unfinished Business

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Amendment #6 to the Professional Services Contract with Harris & Associates for
Construction Management Services

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

In October 2007 the City entered into a contract with Harris & Associates for constructability
review. That contract was amended in April 2008 to add construction management services
when the Lighthouse Point Water Reclamation Facility construction project was awarded to
Stellar J. This amendment covers additional inspection effort related to the final completion of
all construction project punchlist work and assisting the City with required closeout
documentation for the funding and regulatory agencies.

BUDGET IMPLICATIONS: This work has been budgeted in the Wastewater Capital Fund (325)
and is funded by a USDA Rural Development Grant and Loan for the Phase Il project. Because
some of these costs are for final inspection of electrical punchlist items that were delayed due
to the financial difficulties of the electrical subcontractor a portion of this amount may be
recoverable from the Contractor and the bonding company.

RECOMMENDATION: [X]Waive the second reading and authorize the City Manager to execute
this amendment in the amount of $27,662.76 with Harris & Associates to extend additional
onsite construction management and inspection through the end of October 2010.

REVIEWED BY:
Jeff Sheri
City Manager Finance Director Lazenby : City Clerk Sanchez
(Digital Signature) (Digital Signature) (Digital Signature)

COUNCIL ACTION:
[ Japproved [ ]Denied [ |Tabled/Deferred [ ]Assigned to:
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

RCA Harris & Associates CM Amendment 6 9-27-10.doc



CITY OF BLAINE

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 6
TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NO. PSC-07-13
Harris & Associates

The contract between the City of Blaine (City) and Harris & Associates for consulting engineering
services originally dated October 23, 2007 is hereby amended as follows:

Item #1: Section 1, Scope of Work: This amendment extends Construction Management
services to accommodate extended construction duration as reflected in Exhibit A.

Item #2: Section 2, Terms: The term shall be extended to October 30, 2010.

Item #3: Section 3, Compensation: This change results in the addition of Twenty Seven
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Two Dollars and Seventy Six Cents ($27,662.76) as shown in Exhibit A for
the change in scope described in Item #1 above. This increases the total not-to-exceed contract amount to
Two Million, Thirty Four Thousand, Six Hundred Three Dollars and Twenty Seven Cents ($2,034,603.27).

OTHER AGREEMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All other terms, conditions, and provisions contained in the original Agreement PSC 07-13 shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

The amendment is effective as of August 31, 2010.

CITY OF BLAINE: CONSULTANT:
V. =
Gary R. Tomsic Robert C. Earl
City Manager VP, Northwest Regional Manager
Harris & Associates
ATTEST: DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:
Sheri Sanchez Stephen R. Banham

City Clerk Public Works Director



EXHIBIT A

Budget $1,927,877.51
Invoice to Date $ 1,926,957.71
Budget Remaining  $ 919.80
Budget to Finish $ 28,582.56
Need $ 27,662.76

Project Items and Close Out of Project

September Hours Rate Total
Christine 10 $ 7840 $ 784.00
Dave 32 $136.83 $ 4,378.56
Jim 48 $191.89 $ 9,210.72
Per Diem $ 750.00
Item Total $ 15,123.28
Additional Costs Due to Premier Electric Punch List Completion

September Hours Rate Total
Christine 14 $ 7840 $ 1,097.60
Dave 40 $136.83 $ 5,473.20
Jim 32 $191.89 $ 6,140.48
Per Diem $ 748.00
Item Total $ 13,459.28

Grand Total for this Amendment $ 28,582.56



	Budget for Amendment 6.pdf
	sheet 1

	Insert from: "Corrected Exhibit A Budget for Amendment 6.pdf"
	sheet 1


		2010-09-23T09:47:32-0700
	Stephen R. Banham


		2010-09-23T14:55:28-0700
	Jeff Lazenby


		2010-09-24T09:38:42-0700
	Sheri Sanchez




